
Bethany Care Society Calgary 
Local 048 Chapter 003
Members employed at Bethany Care Centre Calgary are invited to meet 
and ask questions of your negotiating team.

C22340

For more information, please contact: 
Bethany Calgary - ANC   
Valerie Monkman valerie.w.monkman@hotmail.com or 403.460.8161 
Aida Varela aida.varela@yahoo.ca or 587-216-3936 
Michelle Fluter michelle.fluter@hotmail.com or 403.836.4071 

Bethany Calgary - GSS 
Margaret Billings mbillings58@shaw.ca or 403.978.8935 
Charles Denis Dobbs thvlyfrm@gmail.com or 403-646-3048 

AUPE STAFF RESOURCES 
Michelle Szalynski Organizing, m.szalynski@aupe.org or 403-634-8262  
Christine Yargeau-Becker Organizing, c.yargeau-becker@aupe.org or 403-348-1125

DO YOU HAVE 
QUESTIONS 
ABOUT 
BARGAINING?

Wed. Nov. 16
10 a.m. - 4 p.m. 
Bethany Care Centre Calgary, North Board Room

Attention AUPE members at Bethany Care Centre Calgary! 


